STAFF APPROVAL 4-MS-2009#2

LETTER Agua Caliente MSP Amendment

STEP 1

e : S  to:Fi | an. Siibrhittal Régquiremetits'below.

“ This approval expires one (1) year from date of approﬁa’l equired,

: ‘ - work for whlch approval has bee
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PRO]ECT INFORMATION
LOCATION: 6990 E Shea BI APPLICANT: ~Patrick Tennant
PARCEL: 175-41-018 COMPANY:  Summit West
Q.s.: 29-44 ADDRESS: 335 E Baseline Rd Gilbert, AZ 85233
CODE VIOLATION #: PHONE: 480-926-3465

Request: To amend the Agua Caliente Master Sign Program to allow a mid-size monument sign to be
placed on an existing landscaped median at the entrance to the center at 69th Street & Shea
Blvd.

Related Cases: 4-MS-2009, 70-DR-1986, 70-DR-1986#2, 70-DR-1986#3, 70-DR-1986#4

SIGNATURE: 0@454\/ Oé' DATE APPROVED: March 11, 2011

Andrew Chi
Associate Planner

Revised 06052010 by BC




POLICY OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE
ON APPEALS OF DEDICATIONS, EXACTIONS, OR ZONING REG. ULATIONS

RIGHTS OF PROPERTY OWNER

In addition to other rights granted to you by the U.S. and Arizona Constitution, federal and state law and city ordinances or
regulations, you are hereby notified of your right to appeal the following City actions relating to your property:

1) Any dedication or exaction which is required of you by an administrative agency or official of the city as a condition of
granting approval of your request to use, improve or develop your real property. This appeal right does not apply to a
dedicatien or exaction required as part of a city legislative act (for example a zoning ordinance) where an
administrative agency or official has no discretion to determine the dedication or exaction.

2) The adopticn or amendment of a zoning regulation that creates a taking of property-in violation of Arizona and federal
court decisions.

APPEAL PROCEDURE

The appeal must be in writing and specify the City action appealed and the date final action was taken, and it must be filed with or
mailed to the hearing officer designated by the city within 30 days after the final action is taken. Address the appeal as follows:
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Hearing Officer, C/O City Clerk

3939 Drinkwater Blvd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

No fee will be charged for filing

The City Attormey’s Office will review the appeal for compliance with the above requirements, and will notify you if your
appeal does not comply.

Eligible appeals will be forwarded to the hearing officer, and a hearing will be scheduled within 30 days of receipt by the
hearing officer of your request. Ten days notice will be given to you of the date, time and place of the hearing unless you
indicate that less notice is acceptable to you.

The city will submit a takings impact report to the hearing officer.

In an appeal from a dedication or exaction, the City will bear the burden of proving that the dedication ot exaction te be
imposed en your property bears an essential nexus between the requirement and a legitimate governmental interest and that the
proposed dedication or exaction is roughly proportional to the impact of the use, improvement or development you proposed.
In an appeal from the adoption or amendment of a zoning regulation, the City will bear the burden of proving that any
dedication or exaction requirement in the zoning regulation is roughly proportional to the impact of the proposed use,
improvement, or development, and that the zoning regulation does not create a taking of property in violation of Arizona and
federal court cases.

The hearing officer must render his decision within five working days afier the appeal is heard.

The hearing officer can modify or delete a dedication or exaction or, in the case of an appeal from a zoning regulatien, transmit
a recommendation to the City Council.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the hearing officer, you may file a complamt for a trial de novo with the Superior
Court within 30 days of the hearing officer’s decision. ViVl N

Tf you have questions about this appeal process, you may contact:

City Manager’s Office City Attorney’s Office
3939 Drinkwater Blvd. 3939 Drinkwater Blvd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 Scottsdale, AZ 85251

(480) 312-2422 (480) 312-2405

Please be aware that City staff cannot give you legal advice. You may wish, but are not required, to hire an attorney to represent you
in an appeal.

SIGNATURE;
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SUMMITWEST

SIGINS

PHOENIX « LAS VEGAS

Narrative For
Minor Amendment To
The Master Sign Program
Agua Caliente Shopping Center

We are requesting a minor addition to the previously approved Program to allow for a
badly needed ground sign.

At this time the center suffers from a lack of easily visible center ID, causing wayfinding
issues for drivers looking for retailers and offices located within the center. Additionally,
to be economically viable, the center needs to offer a limited amount of ID signage for
major tenants,

This sign will be as fabricated and installed pictured on the attached rendering, using
coordinating colors, materials, textures and styie to fit cohesively within the center. All
illumination is internal, and all portions are backlit or halo lit — there are no “bright”
faces or backgrounds.

The sign will be located within an existing center island in easy view of the traffic
entering the center thru the existing primary driveway. It is only visible from the
center, the adjoining road, and other retail developments — there are no residential
areas nearby.

A site map and sign drawings are attached, as is the existing Master Sign Plan, for your
reference.

Thanks very much for your consideration!

Respectfully Submitted,

Patrick Tenant

SummitWest Signs

335 E. Baseline Rd

Gilbert, AZ 85233
480,926.3465 office
480.926.7350 fax
Erik@SummitWestSigns.com

ARIZONA OFFICE m LICENSE # ROC 150044
480.926.3465 office 800 675.7404 toll free  480.926.7350fax  Sales@SummitWestSigns.com 335 £. Baseline Road, Gilbert, AZ 85733
702.370.120% office 602.315.9377 cell  480.926.7350fax  Kepp@SummitWestSigns.com 2550 East Desert Inn Road #4490, Las Vegas, NV 89121
NEVADA CFFICE » LICENSE # 56999




Agua Caliente Lot Owners Association
c/o Ogden & Company, Inc.
1901 E. University Drive
Mesa, AZ 85203
480-396-4567 Phone/480-396-6966 Fax

October 21, 2010
City of Scottsdale
7447 E. Indian School
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Re: Request for Sign permit at the Agua Caliente Shopping Center
6990 E. Shea.

Dear City of Scottsdale:

On June 374, 2010 the Board of Directors met regarding a tenant identification
sign at the entrance of 69t and Shea.

Dr. Pat Rabot , President, Dr. Roger Briggs, Vice President and Dr. Bradley
Wilcox, Treasurer voted to approve the expense of a monument tenant ID sign
at the entrance of 69th & Shea. '

We currently have 2 lot owners that would like signage:

San Paloma Apartments: 6980 Sahuaro Drive, Lot 1 A: 751,217 square feet
AccuCare Dental Center at 6865 E. Becker Lane, Lot 7, 55,626 square feet.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

Jackie Monty
Agqpt for and Community Manager of the Agua Caliente Lot Owners
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Previous Parcel
Nunbers

Lots 1,2,3,4,5,
Portion of 11
plue .9982 AC
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Description: Maricopa,RZ Post-82 Document-Year.DocID 1823 355652 Page:
14 NTPBA FAmmant -

Nrdar-

73 355649
AM ENDETD
EXHIBIT C
Lot 8cheduyle
New Paroel 54. Ft. Assessment Schedule o, of
Numbers % of Total Assessment Votaes
751,217 51.36% 17,3
sreun
63,673 4,35% 1.5
55,626 3.80% 1.3
56,889 3.89% 1.3
47 568 3.25% 1.1
126,525 §.65% 2.9
93,175 6.37 2.1
96,452 6.59% 2.2
81,354 5.56% 2.0
0,38 —5.18% 2.1
1,462,866 100.00% 13.8
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Agua Caliente NWC Shea Blvd & 70th Street

For more information, contact:

Cliff Johnston

Senior Vice President
602.224.4445
cjohnston@brephoenix.com

Chris Hollenbeck

Senior Associate
602.224.4475
chotlenbeck@brephoenix.com

John Appelbe

Executive Vice President
602.224.4447
jappelbe@brephoenix.com

2375 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 300
Pheenix, Arizona 85016

ph: 602,954,9000
fx: 602.468.8588

www.brephoenix.com

Building Features
* Shop space rates: Frem $15.0C Per SF clus $5.68 NNN's

+ Shep space available: £1,800 SF, £1,997 SF, +4,203 5F, +1,583 SF, + 450 5F
+4,700 SF, +5,037 SF, 2,877 SF, £2,646 SF

* Co-lenants: Ajo Al's Mexican Restaurant, Kidstop, Kuman

s Center size: 48,623 SF

» Shea Blvd is the dominant easl/west street for this trade area. o

7123 60857 192220  $.12791 $132879 $117,178 Cassidy
» Traffic Counts: 82,800 VPD at Shea Bivd & Scottsdale Road Turley C%RE ercial

+ [ocated in the heart of Scottsdale in one of the highest income areas for
Metro Phoenix

Demographics:
+ Population » Average Household Income
1 mile 3 miles 5 miles 1 mile 3 miles 5 miles




Agua Caliente wwe shea Bia & 70th street

125 I |
126 _
Aio At's 124 - 1,583 SF 120
Mexican Restaurant — hm— 5037 5F
123 — —
d 118
117
.
1 1 1 1
—_— 116
Z18 — 115
e 114
217 - I 2 ]
= 112 - 1997 SF
§ 21§ & 111 - 1600 SF
2,645 SF 110
| | 1 | —
109
- 4203 SF
107
106
Suites:
105 101 - Restaurant/Bar 111 - Vacant - 1,600 SF 123 - Salon
103 - Toys 112 - Vacant - 1,997 SF 124 - Vacant - 1,583 5F
| | | | | | | | | | | I | l | 104 - Vacant - 4,700 SF 114 - Chiropractor 125 - AZ Clinical Services
- 1056 - Travel 115 - Weight Watchers 126 - Ajo Al's
] 106 - Nails 116/117/218 - Vacant - 2,977 SF 215 - Vacant - 2,646 SF
101 Fatio 47:]';“” 107 - Kumon Math Former Restaurant 217 - Vacant - 459 SF
Robe's Kbep 100 - Vacant-4,203SF 118 - Hidden Closet Clothing
— Bar 110 - Salon 120 - Vacant - 5,087 SF
For mere information, please contact: 2375 E. Camelback Rd, Suite 300
Cliff Johnston Chris Hollenbeck John Appelbe Phoenix, Arizona 85016 .
Senior Vice President Senior Associate Executive Vice President ph: 602.954.9000 C aSS]_d
602.224.4445 802.224.4475 602.224.4447 fx: 602.458.8588 BRE
cjohnston@brephoenix.com  chollenbeck@brephoenix.com  jappelbe@brephoenix.com www.brephoenix.com Tul‘]_ey Commercial

The infssmation gontained harein has been given ta us by the awner gf the properiy orother sources we deem rekiable. We hawe no reasen to doubl i1s accuracy, bul we du sot guaranies il All informatien shewid be vexified praor bo parchase or lease.
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Chi, Andrew

N
From: Patrick Tennant [patrick@summitwestsigns.com]
Sent: Woednesday, February 23, 2011 11:30 AM
To: Chi, Andrew
Subject: Re: Agua Caliente Mid-Size Monument Sign
Attachments: 40555PREQ1AguaCalienteMonumentv06.pdf, 40555PREQ3AguaCalienteSitePlanv02.pdf
Hi Andrew,

I {inally have some answers to your questions below and I have attached the revised design drawing and site
plan that will show our intentions for this client.

Please contact me if you have any further questions on this amendment for Agua Caliente.

Thanks, Patrick

Hi Patrick,

I finally got around with staff to review the proposed mid-size monument sign for Agua Caliente (Agua
Caliente Master Sign Program Amendment).

We like the proposal. The design is elegant and 1s a major contrast to the existing sign just down the streel.

I would like to ask you to clarify a few things for me with a revised elevation & site plan drawing:

1. Are the cacti and added landscaping part of the proposal? 1f not can you remove them from the elevation?
Please see the revised design without the cacti. No landscape changes are a part of this amendment.

2. Are tenants within Agua Caliente allowed to use their own corporate colors and logos on the Ash Grey tenant
panels? Staff recommends the tenant panel background colar stay the same while routed copy may be allowed for the
tenant names and logos. If you can insert specific design and color specifications for the tenants into the elevation
drawing it would be helpful.

We added information on the design rendering for the availability of color choice for the tenants. They can have whatever
color they choose for the translucent color on the letters, subject to owner approval. It would include the opportunity to
display company loges as per each tenants request. The background color will be painted Ash Grey on aluminum panels
that will be routed out.

3. Consider moving the light pole behind the sign instead of removing it. Show the relocated light pole on the
elevation rendering and the site plan.

The client will relocate the light pole behind (or north of) the sign location. They want the best visibility for the sign but they
understand your request to leave the light pole nearby as an architectural element germane to the business center. The
attached site plan reflects the relocation of the light pole.

4, Does the Extended Stay Hotel want an off-site tenant panel sign? Hotels with 101 guest rooms or more are allowed
to have an off-site sign no larger than 6 square feet and 3 feet tall. You may add in a 4™ tenant panel at the bottom of the
sign that is specifically reserved for the hotel only. You might want to talk to the Agua Caliente folks to see if maybe that
can be added in. If not you can leave the 3-tenant panel proposal as-is.

At this time there is no interest in a sign specifically for the Extended Stay Hotel and we have not been asked to inciude it
in this amendment.




5. Is the current older monument sign just down the street staying? Will a new simifar mid-size monument sign be
proposed in the future? The center is allowed to have 2 mid-size monument signs per street frontage, FYI.

The older monument sign is staying and they allow for the possibility of changing it to reflect the new design in the future
but they did not want me to address it in this amendment to the comp plan.

If you can address all of my comments above | would appreciate it. We are closed on Christmas Eve and New
Year’s Eve, and | will be working all of next week (Monday-Thursday).
You can simply e-mail me revised PDF drawings and an e-mail stating what you changed/modified.

Let me know if you have any questions. If I do not hear from you, have a wonderful holiday and a Happy New
Year.

On Thu, Dec 23, 2010 at 2:59 PM, Chi, Andrew <AChi{@scottsdaleaz.gov> wrote:

Hi Patrick,

[ finally got around with staff to review the proposed mid-size monument sign for Agua Caliente (Agua
Caliente Master Sign Program Amendment).

We like the proposal. The design is elegant and is a major contrast to the existing sign just down the street.

I would like to ask you to clarify a few things for me with a revised elevation & site plan drawing;:

1. Are the cacti and added landscaping part of the proposal? If not can you remove them from the elevation?

2. Aretenants within Agua Caliente allowed to use their own corporate colors and logos on the Ash Grey
tenant panels? Staff recommends the tenant panel background color stay the same while routed copy may be
allowed for the tenant names and logos. 1f you can insert specific design and color specifications for the tenants
into the elevation drawing it would be helpful.

3. Consider moving the light pole behind the sign instead of removing it. Show the relocated light pole on the
elevation rendering and the site plan.

4. Does the Extended Stay Hotel want an off-site tenant panel sign? Hotels with 101 guest rooms or more are
allowed to have an off-site sign no larger than 6 square feet and 3 feet tall. You may add in a 4" tenant panel at
the bottom of the sign that is specifically reserved for the hotel only. You might want to talk to the Agua
Caliente folks to see if maybe that can be added in. 1f not you can leave the 3-tenant panel proposal as-is.
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5. Isthe current older monument sign just down the street staying? Will a new similar mid-size monument
sign be proposed in the future? The center is allowed to have 2 mid-size monument signs per street frontage,
FYL

If you can address all of my comments above T would appreciate it. We are closed on Christmas Eve and New
Year’s Eve, and I will be working all of next week (Monday-Thursday).

You can simply e-mail me revised PDF drawings and an e-mail stating what you changed/modified.

Let me know if you have any questions. If I do not hear from you, have a wonderful holiday and a Happy New
Year.

Regards,

Andrew Chi, Associate Planner
City of Scottsdale

Current Planning Department

7447 E. Indian School Read, Suite 105
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

achi@scottsdaleaz.gov

480.312.7828 (direct)

480.312.7088 (fax)

City of Scottsdale Website

City of Scottsdale Sign Webpage

Subscribe to the Scottsdale P & 7 Link Newsletter

7




Patrick H. Tennant
SummitWest Signs
Senior Project Manager

335 E. Baseline
Gilbert, Az. 85203
480-926-3465 (o)
480-926-7350 (f)
480-216-5298 (c)
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Master Sign Program Approval
Application & Submittal Requirements

Project Number:

Case Number:

Staff Coordinator:

7S 2 PA-LOLOD

4 ws- Qooa#].

A . Chj

Please check one of the following:

D New Master Sign Program

Amendment to Existing Master Sign Program

Aecvs CArrenvE

Project Name:

Project Address: é??ﬂ E, SkHEA BLiD>,

Current Zoning District: O' L

§SzsH

Quarter Section:

Zip Code:

[7e-¥7-02%

Request:

Parcel Number(s) /7§ &/~ 022X
A EDER TP LW TD ALibis MENUERT S/ohs AT G9/H SIREET EXTRANWEE

Associated Case(s):

Y-S -2009 ABE CALHIE pISP ArENDMERT

Owner: Lopt CALIENTE LT OWWERS ASCocitrrons

Company: G5 0CTER AV ComyPwyf WE, WEST

Prone: Y00- 296 - 4557 X%, Ypo-354-6746

Jackiemt & Dédare com  Tagkie mouty
/947 £ DNIWERS 173 DRIVE # 440
MESAH , =,

E-mait:

Address:

Applicant: Frirrstle TEREIRT
Company: Sl Tl EST S/6w S
Phone: He~526- 244  pax YE0-924- 7550

E-mail; _ 47 gk 2 smﬁ/ﬁorﬁ‘:@ nr. ¢ et
225 £, Buseie Aodol

Gorlbetf, Az £52%3

Address:

Submittal Requirements: Please submit three (3) copiés of the materials requested below.

A~ Completed Application (this form) o
2] Application Fee (fees subject to change every Julf)

ﬁ" Context Aerial and/or Site Location Map

] Narrative describing nature of request

EA Property Owner Approval Letter

[7] Homeowners/Property Owners Association
Approval Letter (if applicable)

A Sign Criteria Regulations & Language

W Color photographs of the site (including all areas of
change).

Site Plan indicating extent and location of signage,
additions, buildings, and other structures; indicate
dimensions of all freestanding signs.

[ Fleor Plan{s) of existing building or buildings within a
commercial center. The floor plan shall be dimensioned
and clearly delineate each potential teriant space.

Z Elevation Drawings of all buildings with sign locations
indicated.

[J Other:

Please Note;

After staff review, it may be determined that this request requires approval by the Developrment Review Board through the
public hearing process. Any fees paid shall apply toward the fee for this process. If approved at staff ievel, this approval expires twelve
(12) months qum date of approval if a permit is required but has not been issued.

falhit TosT —

Applicant Signature

/Z/ f///o

Date

Official Use Ontly:

279710s

Submittal Drate:

City Staff Signaturs: g2 (fj'cu_\l\?

Planning, Neighborhood and Transportation
7447 E. indian School Road, Suite 105, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 « Phone: 480-312-2500 + Fax: 4BC-312-7088 -

AFP-M3P-5A

Page 1 of 1

Revision Date: 15-Dec-09
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acaived From :
SUMMIT WEST
335 E BASELINE RD
GILBERT, AZ BEZ33

City of Scottsdale Cash Transmittal

# 85874

Bill To:
SUMMIT WEST
335 E BASELINE RD
GILBERT, AZ 85233

480-826-3485 480-825-3435
sfarance # 753-PA-2010 lesued Date 12/8/2010
idress 8830 £ SHEA BL Paid Date 12/8/2010
thdivisian AGUA CALIEENTE Payment Type CREDIT CARD
aketing Name Lot Number i Cost Centar
>R 30332 County No Met=s/Bounds No
N 175-41-018 Gross Lot Area O Waier Zone
wvner tnformation NAQOS Lot Arga C Water Type
AGUA CALIENTE LOT QWNERS ASSOCIATION Net Lot Area Sewer Type
1901 £ UNIVERSITY DR STE 440 )
Number of Units 1 Metar Size

M=5A, AZ 85203
4803954567 Density Qs 29-44
age Description Addifional Qry Amount Account Number
B8 PRZ-APPLICATION /DR 1 $98.00 100-21300-4£221

P —

ey ;"'f ?..v- ',.} I““uqq__

‘a" ,:{i i L )
o Total Amount $88.00

SIGNED BY PATRICK TENNANT ON 12/9/2010

{Whnen 2 cradit card is used as cayment | agree to pay the above fotal amount according to the Card lssuer Agrsamant.)

TO HAVE WATER METER SET - CALL 480-312-5850 AND REFER TO TRANSMITTAL # 85874
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PRESENTATION DRAWING
PAGE [} OF

(TEM#

CONCEPTUAL DRAWING

NOT FOR PRODUCTION!
SPECIFICATIONS MAY CHANGE

All Rights for Use, Duplication and Distribution Reserved
© 2010 by SummitWes! Signs

COLOR SCHEDULE

I Cc- 159 Rich Mocha {Top Cap)

B Cc4 158 Northern Territory (Aluminum Sheet Insert)

FNighttime Vision

_ 3M Deep Mahogany Brown 220/225-19 (Push Thrus}

[ ] DEC753 Almond (Cabinet)
[ ] 3MOYSTER 220-100 (Decore)

[ ] DEC751 Ash Grey (Tenant Panels) *  p., -

iy e

: FRONIVIEW <%
. e L ‘. B [ T
A T8 e 'ﬁ"‘ ’;“J— ;"ﬁ. . AT

w o .
s %»@W“
‘ 7 A n
AR Y o 124" Overall

72"

' a W T . :
.-_ o .‘ .__\“_ N . :'_ A
1 . - I i
eyl 66.25" e . 12" —
_____ : ANl i .
[ od \ :

1" Frame tubing
with 125" giuminum
sheet insert
and 3Mm film

| .
= -
<

- 6557

»

TENANT

3211

Fadod
A

2 NS00

STIPULATION SET
RETAIN FOR RECORDS 3" Standard
APPROVED Steel Pipe

-TE"x 48" deep e

Concrete Footer
per ASA standards

%Mu ( !X&\
DATE INITIALS

NEW EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

1 D/F I HLUMINATED MONUMENT W/ PUSH THRUS

| SCALE: 3/4"=1'0"

1 D/F INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED MONUMENT, MED. MONTEX
FINISH, PAINTED DEC753 ALMOND

5" ACRYLIC PUSH THRUS WITH 3M FILM APPLIED FIRST SURFACE
{3M DEEP MAHOGANY BROWN 220/225-19)

@ TOP DECORATIVE CAP PAINTED DEA 159 RICH MOCHA

ALUMINUM RPC TENANT PANELS WITH 1" RETURN,
MED. MONTEX FINISH, PAINTED DEC751 ASH GREY
ROUTED FACE BACKED UP WITH ACRYLIC AND FIRST SURACE
TRANSLUCENT FILM COBALT BLUE 230-157

PLEASE NOTE: ALL TENANTS WITH SPACE ON THE SIGN HAVE
THEIR CHOICE OFf LOGO AND COLOR IDENTIFICATION.
PROPERTY MANAGER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVIEW TENANT
SIGN PANEL BEFORE PRODUCTION.

@ DECORATIVE "WINGS" WITH ALUMINUM INSERTS AND 3M FILM
APPLIED FIRST SURFACE {3M DEEF OYSTER 220-100),
WITH CLEAR COAT TO FINISH

* PLEASE SEE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

TENANT e

Tenant T

TENANT 7

SUMMITWEST SIGNS | 335 E. BASELINE ROAD GILBERT, AZ 85233 | phone. 480.926.3465 | facsimile, 480.926.7350 | pafrick@summitwestsigns.com | File: 40555PREQ1 AguaCalienteMonumentVos.ai

company: Agua Caliente cuent: Jackie Monty/ Ogden Mgmt. sp: Patrick Tennant

nstaLL INeo: Trafic Island/ 69th §t. & Shea Blvd.

hd DATE:

any way without the written permission and consent of the copyright holder, Violators will be proseculed.

i“:] PROOF QK AS IS [:I PROCEED WITH CHANGES AS MARKED D NEW PRQOF REQUIRED Your signature acknowledges full approval of design layout and content, releasing SummitwWest Signs from responsibility in regard to incorrect information and design. All colors, sizes, DESKGNER  START DT JOB NUMBER

positions and specifications shown on this page ore ortistic concepts only and may vary as needed 1o facilitate fabrhcation and installation, Final colors wil be matched as close os KAT I 08/03/] 0 I
possible. Sight coler variances are inevitable due to materials used. All desigrs are the sole property of SummitWest Signs. are @copyright 2010 and maoy not be reproduced of used in MAD 01 /1 7/1 1 40555




ROUTED FACE ILLUMINATED MONUMENT CABINET ©2007 by SummitWest Signs All Rights Reserved. FORM 010207

TEME 1 PAGE 2 Ot
see first page see first page see first poge
SIGN AREA; H:_- XW:. - =_ - $q. Ft. total sign area of - Sq. Ft. allowed OVERALL DIMENSIONS: H:___ - xW.__ - xD:_ -
QT1Y: 1 D/F . . .
Push-thru Lefters: Mounting Method: ROUTED FACE ILLUMINATED MONUMENT CABINET
Cabinet Material: S R, [ saddles (X] Pipe
X] Aluminum [_JSteel ] - Face Color: IR &rown 220/225.15 (Push hrus) ] J bolts + Top View
Cabinet Color(s): Backing Color: - [ ] per ASAType_- Page_- A " S - ﬂ;l
i DEC753 Almond (Cabinet) . . refuin =il ‘
- Face Secured by: [ per custom engineering A
v . P Angle i Angle |
Cabinet Finish: () Welded Face (X] Countersink Scrs  Footer Size: wpports . Sag Bor supporks
: ] - 18" x 48" (see first page]) os needed if needed as needad
(3 smooth - [XJ Montex Pipe Size: : : ! :
Fine CIMed BcoassJ(_J - Hlumination: 3" Standard Pipe Angle i l L
ngle iron
Cabinet Style: (] HOF lamps with standard ballasts Pipe Spec.: _ Jupports j Eﬂ
. : Standard Steel Pipe ! 1| uL.48 listed
[ single Face [X] Double Face (X HOF lamps with solid state ballasts i JUL48 listed
. R Concrete Spec.: Switch
Cabinet Frame: - Fluorescent Lamps 12” on Center / /
(__JPer Engineering Per ASA Lamp Type: Angle Spec.: —
(JPer FAB. Oextusion  (X) coolwhite (Jus [Jus - ! / j
. UL-48 liste. 4 [
C): [ Daylight Clew (- Skin Spec.: Baaws || / | . [[H
Face of Routed Aluminum: Installation Extras Reauired - Wire Way e [ !
" " nstallation Extras Required: 7 T =
.080 (J.090 Refinish existing b Install Info.: | ol p—Steel pipe Refoin/ers
| | . ngle tron H
D . 'l 25!1 D .250” e IT'IIS eXIS lng Ose CO”‘I‘OC‘I’:JOCkle MonTy FF 'I sups:)om per sstandgaras for faca
H vorascen umps d d .
Backed with Plex: (Colors) (XJ pirt Removal Phone: o neece UL listed fomp socket
. \ . 1/4” Dia. drai
[ )m- (] Landscaping Restoration e-mail; holos per UL48 lising | Rovted Aluminum face
e () Refurbish only Address: 6290 E. Shea Blvd. \ ront View backed with Plex
N Suite: Y,
e ]
City/Zip: Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Special Notes: Center: ( Fabrication & Installation: )
(U RPC Tenant Panels To Have A 1" Return, Med. Montex Finish, Access: All sockets, ballasts, connectors and other components are
@ Painted | DEC751 Ash Grey _ UL-Listed. All wiring and ballasts enclosed in raceway and/or
® Efﬂcg':_cfl‘ Volts: 120 conduit, Type 1, un-braced construction. External disconnect
@ ' switch on cabinet, Primary power supplied by others.
® \ y,
SUMMITWEST SIGNS | 335 E. BASELINE ROAD GILBERT, AZ 85233 | phone. 480.926.3465 | facsimile. 480.9246.7350 | patrick@summitwestsigns.com | File: 800048PREO2RoutedFacellluminatedMonumentCabinetvol.ai
COMPANY:Agua Caliente CLIENT: Jackie Monty/ Ogden Mgmt. SP: Patrick Tennant INSTALL INFO.: 6990 E. Shea Bivd. (Traffic Island/6%th St. & Shea Blvd.)
D PROOF OK AS IS D PROCEED WITH CHANGES AS MARKED BNEW PROCF REQUIRED Your signature acknowledges full approval of design layout and content, releasing SummitWest Signs from responsibility in regard o incorrect informaotion and design. All caolors. sizes, DESIGNER  START DT JOB NUMBER
posiijons and specificoﬁons shownAon this page are arfishq concepts only Acnd may vary gs needed to faci!i!cxte fcpﬁcoﬂom ang 'ms!lollotion. Final colors will be motched as close as KAT |-| 1/22/10 I
X DATE: possible, Slight color variances are inevitable due to materials used, All designs are the sole property of Summitwest Signs, are @copyright 2010 and may not be reproduced or used in 80006 8
any way without the written permission and consent of the copyright holder. Viclators will be presecuted.
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E UNOFFICIAL DOCUMENT

FINAL PLAT 85 y4
FOR b d1348-
DEDICATION

e STATE OF ARIZORA )

AGUA CALIENTE i o = i
(e B £ KkNOW ALL MER BY THESE PRESENTS:

OFAT:grgrég:Hc; 351 /s‘?ugg\ggg_l‘[l cfp/féz, B Ten mraperie wos preseal e oat s ot AU G JENE alCrEOTS lon. 16 Legul oamer of

nereby publich this plal and hereby declare thal this plat sets forth the location sad gives Lhe
T.3N.,R 4E., G & S.RB. & M,

dimersions of Lots, Tracts, Easements end Strests constitutieg same, snd that each Lot, Tract,
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

Easement ang Street shall be known by the number, letier or name that is given to each
respectively on said plat, and herehy dedicate and grant to the Public for use all such strests
and egasements for the purpose shown, and a5 further define by the Declaration of Covenants,
Canditions and Restrictions for AGUA CALIENTE recorded contenporanepusty herewith.
TRACT "A" 5 HEREBY DEDMCATED AS A LANDSCAPE, DRAIMAGE 8 WALKWAY EASEMENT.

Tract "E" is nereby dedizated as » Private Roadway and Ezsement for Public Water amd Sewer
Lines, Refuse Tnllection, Public Utilities, Cable 7.v. an6 emergency and service type vehicles,

L 1N WITRESS WHEREOF :
IR YA AT QENTER OF N /
| e o 2w [l é—;_fg"_ w—="""""President, 25 omner have hereunto 2ffixed their signaturs this

_ | 7 <
| % S T aa ! T T T}‘ = P EX AR Tt T oday of ey . 1586,
t : ! t
] Lozl : = i !
- " N e 1
H | | [T EASEMENT H :I: ! ACKNOWLEMEMENT
' - T
I : ’ I i o ! STATE OF RRIZONA
| vl H - = ’ HE ! ) s.s-
] "'8 i ik :\ ; COUNTY (F MARICOPA]
______ i . T
b ] ] 5
i A ! ! } Qn this : day - 4A7ts, 1986 before me the undersigred of ficer personall
N | 5 28517 AC. ! :| . 1 sppeared, e . ﬁ tpie 2o nhe acknowledge himself to the Dwer and that he as sumr
| H e W executed the ?nregumg mSLrument Tor -the purposed tnerein contained by signirg his name as
s 2 i 1 g e
& | ! Al 5
| 25 R:I:ﬁ 4.370 AC, H IN WITNESS WHEREOF: l}}}emuntn set my hand and official seal.
] HO R i O
' : 3:‘:& : LI L I O,
1 j} §|k1|v H katary Public il My Comiission Expiras
| 1
f " H
! :l' . 7 A !
SCALE 171 100" i s T RvE '
1
J RATIFICATION
y FiRST INTERSTATE BANK OF ARIZONA, An Arizoms Corporation, as Mortgagee of AGUA CA[ERTE, here-
by ratified, approves and acquiesces in the dedicatipn as stated in this Dedicatios,
I .
R BY: _ M idina e gty - et
N ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
‘ TRACT “B° Wy.!‘-;l'ii‘v“"é‘”" § STAYE OF ARIZONA %
! %5
______ j P_F_‘-__ i _*‘_ o COUNTY OF MARTCOPA)
3 38800 5 e 5 . Before me this .7 . day of ;. ¢, -1 . ., 1986 the following ocerson personally appeared
| o s 45 before me, the unﬂerﬂgncd Notary Pupiic: o P . rho ac knowtedped
, | Rl himsalf/herse)f to pe g T ERIE R LT T s of Arizona and acknowled ged
i b " that hefshe as i o0 e " ., being duly authorized so to da, executsd this
: TE s | E; o instrument for The purposes herein conteined by signing the name of Jon C. Conner, by nimsalf as
= ‘ - 1 : President,
aut ! i
J 00 - i t, TR WITRESS WHEREOF: [ hergwith sey my nand and afficzial seal.
-' | BouLT € vAKD _; o -.: i '—2 s, ; TK; A I vooua
T —— e — X 2 - o AL RTINS
e g < | 1743 SC, o 21231 aL o t:“ HoTary Pudlic i Fy Tommissions Expires
I [ P Y a K . X 3
.'! [E 1 1 g [
VICINITY MAP PR : ~
T3 £ | 72
|
| APPROVALS
—————— — : This subdivision is on the City of Scotisdale Water Syster which has e Certificate of Assured
! ! 3 Water Supply. This piat was appraved by the Council of the City of Scottsdale, Arizona this the
i BENCHMARK ; A ;e
: . , |
o | — - B : BY: R u
BRASS CAP FLUSH AT THE INTERSECTION OF 0™ ¢ | |:'_ s ! R L
STREET AND SHESL BOULEVARD, I FOR" . A . . ; L -
.! ELEVATION (389.74(0ITY OF SCOTTSOALE | *g 15 14 S 5 £ 1 hereby certify that this plat substantially conforms to the approved preliminary piet.
J B o = N . '
i DATUM. T-84} —_— S+ 2.075°AC, 2,905 AC. g O, HiE Jrvnal Mﬁﬁ_
' -8 V|| anning Uireciar T
_|§ o H kot
N ' [ Wty ! 1 nereby cartify that all Engineering conditions and requiremefits 6f the ordinance have been
2 I E % ! 5 complies with.
L et H }
e ! 1 H —_
- L& LANDSCAPE, (=] . Bi: \
I - Y dianisat - e i finéerinl Director aLz
| 25 b WALKWEY EIMT, ’
m-’/f '"Lh*———- S it Jep—— Pis 'r\“! - M—_——
g
I -
g o " g
-] e % b
8 . BOULEVARD g5, 87 &
] No TES & £25:47 SHEA PEFSE Y 73T 76T g NOTE Z
2 S THOSE ARECAS OF DESIGNATED LOMMON AREA SHALL NOT 8F
L CONSTRUCTION WITHIN PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS T XY CARNER B ; SE. Va OF SCCTION 22 CCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE OF DWNERSHIP BY THE CiTY

4G
CERTIFICATION WITHBUT EXPRESSED ACTION OF THE CITY COUNGIL. BEFORE

ANY (MPROVEMENT 13 ACCEPTED, (T SHALL MEET COTY
STANDARDS. FAILURE T0 MAINTAIN 'THE DESIONATED. covivion
AREAS COULD RESUT IN A CiviL ACTION BROUGHT 8Y THE CIry
FOF COSTS (NCURRED Y THE CTY FOR SAR) A1AINTENANGE,

3 a
EXCEPT 8Y PURLIC AGENCIES, UTILITY COMPANIES ¥ oF SECYION Bt
CABLE TELEVISION, SHALL B8E Lim{TED TO WTILITICS,
AND WOOD, WIRE ¢ REMOVEABLE, SECTION TYPE FENCING.

6-PP-86

; ¢ ELECTRIC LINES ARE T BE CONSTRUCTED LNDERGROUND
AS REQUIRED BY THE ARIZONA CORFPORATION COMMISSION, LY EASEMENT [ SYRVE 1482 £ rer iy that th povn hereon was nade
GENERAL QRDER H-48. & PUBLIC UTIL A re i8] TARGEWT]  cwoRD | OWOAR is 1 t A & suryey as shown
: : e @.,j‘},!j “ ] f ! .'.Eéér‘.iy“é#::mi during the month of oY 1985 that
| 3. THE OWNER [ DECLARANT HEREBY AGRELS T ALLOW INSTali- V' VEMIGULAR MOM - ACCETS CASEMENT t 4 Saph 12 : f the survey is true and correcl to the he'mnbf_sz Ny knowiedge g
ATION OF TV COMODWNT (¥ ALL TRENCHES CONSTRUCTED BY [ 4 S m] . i ! belief; and that there are mo encrodchments across property
THE OWNER OR HIS AGENT FOR UTILITY INSTALLATION (v Foa oo i ] i ST IARGRGES Nereon,
DESIGNATED EASEMENTS & TRACTS. L % ! 1
© WATER GERice amka A 145 SRR DANGHATED At e ¥ | pam w, ibe
Wi St AREA AND HAS N DESIGHA a . L ] | '
MAVING AN AJSURED WATES SUFPLY. & CORNER OF THIS SUBCIVISIDN | CORNER TIES I:,'{j’ i ' .——m—-—
/4]
5 & LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INCLUDING AL PROPERTY OWNERS W THE LE LANGSCAPE CASCMENT I ‘ }
DEVELOPMENT WILL BE FORMED AND HAVE RESFONIIBTY FDE MAIN- ) z ‘ — PREFARED : MAY, 1905
; TAINING ALL COMMON AREAS TO BE NOTED AS TRACTS, PERIMETER NOTE: : -
: LANDSCAFE, PROJECT FEATURE { DRAINAGE EASGMENTS, LANDICOPE e Goller, Willems & Witte Ipnssrmg. o
' EASEMENTS ¥ FEQESTRIAN WALEWAY EASEAMENTS, IN ACCORDANCE MANTENANCE OF TRACTS 2" & "8 ARE COVERED IV THE DECLARATION [F COVENANTS, Commbing Bogiaress 1ad Laut Sarmpmn
| WITH APPROVED PLANS CONDITIONS oND RESTRCTIONS TO BT RECORDED WITH ‘1HE FINAL PLAT WITH 1o s e
! WARICOPS. COLNTY RECORDER -

FMRIMESRS IRPyY




